
Haushaltsplan

der
Landeshauptstadt Düsseldorf

für
das Haushaltsjahr

1981
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Einwohnerzahl
Volkszählungsergebnis am 17. 5. 1939
Volkszählungsergebnis am 6. 6.1961
Volkszählungsergebnis am 21. 5.1970
Stand der Bevölkerung am 30. 6.1975
Stand der Bevölkerung am 30. 6. 1980

Stadtgebiet............

535 753
702 596
663 586
672 009
592 496

21688 ha
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